

Standards Committee Nomination Form

2022-2023 Term Election – Segments 1-10 (Two-year term)

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC) <u>Standards Committee (</u>SC) has two members from each of the ten industry segments. Each SC member is elected by the segment he or she represents. The SC reports to the NERC Board of Trustees and oversees the development of NERC Reliability Standards by performing tasks governed by the <u>Standard Processes Manual</u>, the <u>Standards Committee</u> <u>Charter</u>, and the <u>SC Work Plan</u>.

Anyone may submit a nomination. To be eligible for nomination, a nominee shall be an employee or agent of an entity belonging in the applicable Segment. **To allow verification of affiliation, a nominee must be a registered user in the NERC Registered Ballot Body** (RBB). It is not required that the nominee be the same person as the entity's RBB representative for the applicable Segment. Instructions are provided in Appendix 3B of the NERC Rules of Procedure – *Procedure for Election of Members of the NERC Standards Committee Procedure*. Completed nomination forms will be posted on the SC Nomination and Elections webpage.

Nominations are currently being accepted for each of the ten segments for a two-year term.

Please use this form to nominate candidates. You may submit more than one nomination. Please, however, use one form per nomination. You are welcome to nominate yourself

Nominee's name and contact information.		
Name	Chantal Mazza	
Job Title	Senior Reliability Standards Advisor – Regulatory Affairs	
Organization	Hydro-Québec	
Telephone	514-879-4100, 5499	
Email	Mazza.chantal@hydroquebec.com	
Fax		
Mailing Address	C. P. 10000, succ. pl. Desjardins	
	Tour Est - Étage 13	
	Complexe Desjardins	
	Montréal, QC	
	Canada H5B1H7	



Has the nominee been contacted to verify willingness to serve on the SC?	Yes 🛚	No 🗆
Is the nominee a registered user in the NERC Registered Ballot Body	Yes 🖂	No 🗆
Does the nominee meet the following definition of "Canadian" contained in the NERC Rules of Procedure?		
"Canadian" means one of the following: (a) a company or association incorporated or organized under the laws of		
Canada, or its designated representative(s) irrespective of	Yes ⊠	No 🗋
nationality; (b) an agency of a federal, provincial, or local government in Canada, or its designated representative(s)		
irrespective of nationality; or (c) a self-representing individual		
who is a Canadian citizen residing in Canada.		

Person making this nomination (if different from nominee).		
Name	Junji Yamaguchi	
Job Title	Reliability Standards, Regulatory Affairs and Operating Procedures Manager	
Organization	Hydro-Québec	
Telephone	514-289-2211, 2667	
Fax		
Email	Yamaguchi.junji@hydroquebec.com	
Mailing Address	C. P. 10000, succ. pl. Desjardins	
	Tour Est - Étage 13	
	Complexe Desjardins	
	Montréal, QC	
	Canada H5B1H7	

Please indicate the industry segment number (1-10) in which the nominee seeks election:

Segment 1

Chantal has held the position of Reliability Standards Advisor in the Reliability Standards, Regulatory Affairs and Operating Procedures Unit at Hydro-Québec TransÉnergie between 2012 and 2018, and the position of Senior Reliability Standards advisor in the same unit for the past 3 years. She has participated



on the NPCC Reliability Standards Committee (RSC) as both an alternate and a member over the past 7 years.

Her main functions within our organization are to follow up on NERC and NPCC standard development projects and to solicit and coordinate Hydro-Québec TransÉnergie's comments and voting position from the subject matter experts in view of submitting them during NERC project ballot and comment periods. She also coordinates and prepares filings in view of filing FERC approved standards to the Régie de l'énergie (Québec's Regulator) and collaborates on the responses to requests for information as requested by the regulator, as well as participates in working sessions with the regulator and registered entities in Québec pertaining to the filed NERC standards.

Please complete this form no later than Monday, October 25, 2021 and send to Katrina Blackley.

Document Title 3